

NEW YORK STATE SENATOR Michael Gianaris

## Senate Deputy Leader Gianaris Recognizes The Bonnie, Q.E.D. – Named Timeout's "Love Local" Award Winners

MICHAEL GIANARIS July 15, 2022

ISSUE: SMALL BUSINESS, ASTORIA, QUEENS, TIMEOUT NEW YORK



ASTORIA, N.Y. – Senate Deputy Leader Michael Gianaris presented proclamations to The Bonnie and Q.E.D., both of which were named winners in TimeOut magazine's "Love Local" awards. The Bonnie was voted best restaurant and Q.E.D. was voted best comedy club in a poll of over 60,000 TimeOut readers. "Everyone knows Queens has the best New York City has to offer and I am proud to recognize The Bonnie and Q.E.D. for their success and ongoing contributions to our community," said **Senate Deputy Leader Michael Gianaris.** "They exemplify that western Queens is a great place to live, work, and enjoy."

Photos of Senator Gianaris presenting the proclamations can be found here.